Winthrop University Council of Student Leaders 2011-2012

Introduced by Kambrell H. Garvin Ashley Sineath

A RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION TO HONOR KAITLIN ELIZABETH SAPP FOR MERITORIOUS SERVICE TO THE WINTHROP UNIVERSITY COUNCIL OF STUDENT LEADERS AND FOR HAVING SERVED AS THE FIRST STUDENT WIDE ELECTED VICE PRESIDENT IN TEN YEARS.

WHEREAS, Kaitlin Sapp was popularly elected to represent her peers as the Vice Chair of the Council of Student Leaders for the 2011-2012 school year; and

WHEREAS, she used her time in office to ensure that the Student Allocation Process was effective and led efforts in allocating over \$28,000 to clubs and organizations on campus; and

WHEREAS, she ensured that Administrators were well informed of student concerns and served as a fierce advocate for her peers; and

WHEREAS, she led efforts on the Council to increase school spirit by assisting in the implementation of numerous programs and events.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Winthrop University Council of Student Leaders recognizes Kaitlin Sapp for her commitment to, support of, and distinguished leadership in student endeavors at Winthrop University.

APPROVED, this the 23 rd day of April, 2012.		
Kambrell H. Garvin, Student Body President and Chair of the Council of Student Leaders	Date	
Bethany Marlowe, Dean of Students & Advisor of the Council of Student Leaders	Date	